
Team DIV coach coach_phone coach_email Assistant asst_phone asst_email

Hearts FC c1 Keith Gardino 230-1216 dino_16@comcast.net Curt Rogers 489-0553 GMSAsoccer@aol.com

Nuggets c1 Jeff Stockstill jeffstockstill@aol.com Rhiannon Harrison 438-8338 rhiannonharrison@hotmail.com

Osaka Rage c1 Katy Scammerhorn katscamm@gmail.com Jessica Quick jessica.k.amlaw@gmail.com

Those Guys FC c1 Jason Vinson 830-3833 jvinson38@gmail.com Jessica Vinson 849-5649 jessicavinson@mikerosesoccercomplex.com

Transplants FC c1 Aaron King 760-445-0343 Aaron.king473@yahoo.com Adam Markward Acmarkward@gmail.com

AC/FC c1 Brian Bishop 359-2466 litl_b99@yahoo.com Paul Stemniski 302-593-2391 paulstem@gmail.com

AFC Coed c2 Eric Phan 921-6841 tericp@hotmail.com Lilly Nguyen 901-338-7765 lilly26nguyen@yahoo.com 

FC Unity c2 Kris Acklen 849-4424 KrisAcklenSoccer@gmail.com Jill Fuhrman Jillfuhrman09@gmail.com

Hydra FC c2 Neely Bagwell 202-494-7932 tcredone@hotmail.com Lisa Pratt 289-7264 memphis_lisa@yahoo.com 

Outlaws c2 Lydia Berryman 463-0346 lyd_lloyd@yahoo.com Hunter Smith 210-2922 hunterartinc@hotmail.com

Pink Ninjas c2 Ricky Stearnes 461-1669 stearnsr@aol.com Raj Patil 598-2362 rajp11@aol.com

Rovers FC c2 Richard Stroud 219-0258 richstroud@yahoo.com Vince Eccles 828-7634 tranmere17@comcast.net 

Sarson FC c2 Chris Porter (601) 988-4536 cptwothree@gmail.com Micah Harden 615-663-7473 jmharden@gmail.com

Steamers F.C. c2 Jeremy Morrison 409-7373 jeremymorrison573@gmail.com Jeff Biscari 848-4911 pstatefan11@yahoo.com

We United Coed c2 Aminadab Morales 270-9165 futbolws.weunited@gmail.com Marisol Gonzalez  900-3846 futbolws.weunited@gmail.com

FC Tigers l1 Jorge Musicante 497-4680 jmusicante@yahoo.com E.J. Gilley 230-0977 gilleyej@aol.com

Fire Legends l1 Eric Phillips 233-9040 ephillips4450@gmail.com Hunter Smith 210-2922 hunterartinc@hotmail.com

South American Blues l1 Jaime Abad 573-8993 pacolo321@yahoo.com Jimmy Lagos 356-9564 lagos.james@yahoo.com 

VFC Spurs l1 Vinh Le 212-0533 vle@logitech.com Jay Everitt 601-941-8107 Jay.everitt@csiclosures.com

BTFC l2 Dharmesh Patel 378-7639 drdharmesh@hotmail.com Kush Shah 292-8972 kushal517@gmail.com 

FCAR U72 l2 Damian Bukowy 752-1328 damien.bukowy@ipaper.com Mike McPherson 283-1529 mmcpherson@lexusofmemphis.com 

Old Strangers l2 Robert Larabee 753-6136 rblarrabee@fedex.com Jason Kelly 753-6136 Elroyomj@yahoo.com

Pylons FC l2 Steven Cramer 598-8439 stevenccramer@gmail.com

Rage 35 l2 Michael Dumas 830-4991 mdumasjr@gmail.com

VFC 35 l2 Vinh Le 212-0533 vle@logitech.com Jay Everitt 601-941-8107 Jay.everitt@csiclosures.com

Corinthians FC m1 Stanly Rivas 502-7066 Stanlybeast7@gmail.com

GSFC m1 Ian McKenzie 335-8470 ianmckenzie1990@gmail.com

Mafia FC m1 Drew Stroud 603-7637 dsbrew@hotmail.com Patrick Stroud 337-2887 Pstroud9@hotmail.com 

Memphis Galaxy m1 Edward Murillo 826-7092 emurillo@memphis.edu 

Rahman FC m1 Papa Lo 428-4650 pnlo.pl68@gmail.com Abdou Diouf 857-3628 azizdabakh07@yahoo.com 

Real Memphis m1 Craig McLeod 513-259-7146 mcleodc85@outlook.com John Goelz 335-1613 jwgoelz@gmail.com

Central FC m2 Nathan Barley 849-2727 cbsolemiss@yahoo.com

Cobra Kai FC m2 Brian Bishop 359-2466 litl_b99@yahoo.com Paul Stemniski 302-593-2391 paulstem@gmail.com

Hemel Town FC m2 Tyler Hays 299-2604 TyNHays13@gmail.com Trace Hamby 569-1724 hambytrace@gmail.com 

Oxford United m2 Kiger Sigh 601-415-5483 sighkl@gmail.com Paul Gandy 601-506-6657 tpgandy@gmail.com

Warriors FC m2 Jay Perkins 662-292-2110 jsperki1@gmail.com 

We United m2 Aminadab Morales 270-9165 futbolws.weunited@gmail.com Marisol Gonzalez 900-3846 futbolws.weunited@gmail.com

Hooligans FC m2 Alejandro Ramos 662-812-3995 Kingkunta623@gmail.com Cody Hudspeth 387-8189 Codyyster@gmail.com 

DC Galaxy m3 Jesus Garcia Lopez 230-3723 jesus.garcialopez@stjude.org Lee Pharr (662) 902-7463 lee.pharr@gmail.com

Lua FC m3 Dinh Le 828-1913 dinhqle1114@yahoo.com Tan Nguyen 238-7855 tnvn1944@yahoo.com 

Midtown Soccer OGs m3 Devin Butler 634-4061 devinsteel@gmail.com Chris Lareau 634-4061 lareau4@gmail.com
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Perspolis FC m3 Shahab Sadeghi 218-7689 gsadeghi67@gmail.com Waheed AlQawasmi 239-4070 waheed.alqawasmi@gmail.com 

Rage FC m3 Michael Dumas 830-4991 mdumasjr@gmail.com

Waves FC m3 Greg Getman 634-8361 wtbaja@yahoo.com Jeremy Getman 497-6134 Memphiswaves@yahoo.com 

Cordova FC m3 Jesus Velasco 230-6411 edivelasco2008@hotmail.com Paco Velasco 303-5383

FC Dortmund m3 Michael Garcia 485-4328 mike18blueworld@hotmail.com

AFC m4 Eric Phan 921-6841 tericp@hotmail.com Thao Nguyen 412-7037 Thao_m_nguyen06@yahoo.com

Arsenal FC m4 Andy Marquez 487-9691 marquez94@yahoo.com Forrest Lanier 596-6605

CFC m4 David Chan 619-6904 dchan12@comcast.net Jay Everitt 601-941-8107 Jay.everitt@csiclosures.com

Joga Bonito m4 Daniel Martin 490-9359 airlink742@yahoo.com 

Memphis Beat m4 Marcus Thomas 314-2806 manetane86@gmail.com Dominique Garrett 288-0673 diorrobi@gmail.com 

Phoenix FC m4 Richard Stroud 219-0258 richstroud@yahoo.com Vince Eccles 828-7634 tranmere17@comcast.net

Saigon FC m4 Brandy Lam 497-6744 saigon4ever99@yahoo.com Tuan Bui 601-0152

Degollado FC mp Juan Sanchez 905-7935 juanm.sportmemphis@gmail.com Hugo Flores 461-2041 hflores@hillishere.com

Memphis Blues mp Nick Berra 240-0990 njb1221@hotmail.com Kerem Kalpakci 303-517-9216 kerem.kalpakci@gmail.com

Memphis Crew FC mp Arnold Crespo 833-4164 arnold_crespo@hotmail.com Gabriel Rapalo 604-7071 gabrielrapalo@gmail.com

Memphis United FC mp Patrick McAdams 581-7363 patmcad@yahoo.com Justin Lohman 497-8000 lohmanjw@yahoo.com 

Misfits FC mp Vincent Nkawu 615-983-1279 Vince4network@gmail.com

Real Tigers mp Alex Underberg 606-4046 alexrunderberg@gmail.com

Rogues mp Brendon Kuhlman 848-5095 brendon.kuhlman@gmail.com John Michael Ryall 351-4691 ryalljm@gmail.com 

Rowdies FC mp Hunter Cowan 494-4455 huntercowan@gmail.com Lee McWaters

Showboats (Mens) mp Nick Tansey 359-6621 nick@tanseylawfirm.com Tony McManus

VFC mp Vinh Le 212-0533 vle@logitech.com Jay Everitt 601-941-8107 Jay.everitt@csiclosures.com
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